THE DATASHEET OF
PCM5102TPWRQ1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
PCM5100-Q1 (Preliminary)
PCM5101-Q1 (Preliminary)
PCM5102-Q1
www.ti.com SLAS832C –MARCH 2012–REVISED FEBRUARY 2013
2-VRMS DirectPath™, 112/106/100-dB Audio Stereo DAC With 32-Bit, 384-kHz PCM

PCM5102-Q1
www.ti.com SLAS832C –MARCH 2012–REVISED FEBRUARY 2013
Table 1. Ordering Information
Part Number TA Top-Side Symbol
PCM5100TPWRQ1 (Preview) –40°C to 105°C PCM5100Q
PCM5101TPWRQ1 (Preview) –40°C to 105°C PCM5101Q
PCM5102TPWRQ1 –40°C to 105°C PCM5102Q
spacer
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
VALUE UNIT
Supply voltage AVDD, CPVDD, DVDD –0.3 to 3.9
Digital input voltage –0.3 to 3.9 V
Analog input voltage –0.3 to 3.9
Operating temperature range –40 to 105
°C
Storage temperature range –65 to 150
Human-body model (HBM) AEC-Q100 Classification 2 kVLevel H2
ESD rating
Charged-device model (CDM) AEC-Q100 750 VClassification Level C3B
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
θJA Theta JA High K 91.2
ψJT Psi JT 1
ψJB Psi JB 41.5 ºC/W
θJC Theta JC Top 25.3
θJB Theta JB 42
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
MIN NOM MAX UNIT
Power-Supply Requirements
DVDD Digital supply voltage Target DVDD = 3.3 V 3 3.3 3.6 VDC
AVDD Analog supply voltage 3 3.3 3.6 VDC
CPVDD Charge-pump supply voltage 3 3.3 3.6 VDC
fS = 48 kHz 7 12
DVDD supply current at 3.3IDD fS = 96 kHz 8 mAV (1)
fS = 192 kHz 9
fS = 48 kHz 8 13
DVDD supply current at 3.3IDD fS = 96 kHz 9 mAV (2)
fS = 192 kHz 10
DVDD supply current at 3.3IDD 0.5 0.8 mAV (3)
fS = 48 kHz 11 16
AVDD / CPVDD supplyICC fS = 96 kHz 11 mAcurrent (1)
fS = 192 kHz 11
(1) Input is bipolar-zero data.
(2) Input is 1-kHz, –1-dBFS data.
(3) Power-down mode
Copyright © 2012–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Links: PCM5100-Q1 (Preliminary) PCM5101-Q1 (Preliminary) PCM5102-Q1
PCM5102-Q1
Not Recommended For New Designs
PCM5100-Q1 (Preliminary)
PCM5101-Q1 (Preliminary)